
Adjustment Range WeightAllowable LoadModel #

Model: 3 in. O.D., 11 Gauge

Model: 3 in. O.D.½ , 11 Gauge

CA-200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215

CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-

6 ft. 0 in. - 6 ft. 4 in. ( )
6 ft. 3 in. - 6 ft. 7 in. ( )
6 ft. 6 in. - 6 ft. 10 in.( )
6 ft. 9 in. - 7 ft. 1 in. ( )
7 ft. 0 in. - 7 ft. 4 in. ( )
7 ft. 3 in. - 7 ft. 7 in. ( )
7 ft. 6 in. - 7 ft. 10 in. ( )
7 ft. 9 in. - 8 ft. 1 in. ( )
8 ft. 0 in. - 8 ft. 4 in. ( )
8 ft. 3 in. - 8 ft. 7 in. ( )
8 ft. 6 in. - 8 ft. 10 in. ( )
8 ft. 9 in. - 9 ft. 1 in. ( )
9 ft. 0 in. - 9 ft. 4 in. ( )
9 ft. 3 in. - 9 ft. 7 in. ( )
9 ft. 6 in - 9 ft. 10 in. ( )
9 ft. 9 in. - 10 ft. 1 in. ( )

1828.8 mm - 1930.4 mm
1905 mm - 2006.6 mm

1981.2 mm - 2082.8 mm
2057.4 mm - 2159 mm

2133.6 mm - 2235.2 mm
2209.8 mm - 2311.4 mm

2286 mm - 2387.6 mm
2362.2 mm - 2463.8 mm

2438.4 mm - 2540 mm
2514.6 mm - 2616.2 mm
2590.8 mm - 2692.4 mm
2667 mm - 2768.6 mm

2743.2 mm - 2844.8 mm
2819.4 mm - 2921 mm

2895.6 mm - 2997.2 mm
2971.8 mm - 3073.4 mm

8,742 38.9
8,742 lbs. (38.9 kN)
8,742 lbs. (38.9 kN)
8,742 lbs. (38.9 kN)
8,742 lbs. (38.9 kN)
8,742 lbs. (38.9 kN)
8,742 lbs. (38.9 kN)
8,742 lbs. (38.9 kN)
8,742 lbs. (38.9 kN)
8,742 lbs. (38.9 kN)
8,742 lbs. (38.9 kN)
8,742 lbs. (38.9 kN)
8,742 lbs. (38.9 kN)
8,742 lbs. (38.9 kN)
8,742 lbs. (38.9 kN)
8,742 lbs. (38.9 kN)

lbs. ( kN) 30 lbs.
31 lbs.
32 lbs.
33 lbs.
34 lbs.
35 lbs.
36 lbs.
37 lbs.

38 lbs.
39 lbs.
40 lbs.
41 lbs.
42 lbs.
43 lbs.
44

37 lbs.

lbs.

Adjustment Range WeightAllowable LoadModel #

Std: 3 O.D. Tube EndPlate: 4 7½ ¼ - Adj./Swivel EndPlate:in. . ¼ in. x in. x in. “M” or “H” Series in. in. in.4 x 6 x¼

Std: O.D. Tube EndPlate: 4 7½ ¼ - Adj./Swivel EndPlate:3½ in. . ¼ in. x in. x in. “M”or “H”Series in. in. in.4 x 6 x¼

Manufacturing
Specifications

Manufacturing
Specifications

Finishedwith corrosion resistant powder coating . One year limitedwarranty.

Finishedwith corrosion resistant powder coating . One year limitedwarranty.

1 lbs. ( kN)5,717 69.9
15,717 lbs. (69.9 kN)
15,717 lbs. (69.9 kN)
15,717 lbs. (69.9 kN)
15,717 lbs. (69.9 kN)
15,717 lbs. (69.9 kN)
15,717 lbs. (69.9 kN)
15,717 lbs. (69.9 kN)
15,717 lbs. (69.9 kN)
15,717 lbs. (69.9 kN)
15,717 lbs. (69.9 kN)
15,717 lbs. (69.9 kN)
15,717 lbs. (69.9 kN)
15,717 lbs. (69.9 kN)
15,717 lbs. (69.9 kN)
15,717 lbs. (69.9 kN)
15,717 lbs. (69.9 kN)

4 lbs.
lbs.
lbs.
lbs.

62 lbs.
lbs.
lbs.
lbs.
lbs.
lbs.

3
35
36
38

39
40
41
42
43
45 lbs.
46 lbs.
47 lbs.
48 lbs.
49 lbs.
50 lbs.
51 lbs.

CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-

300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316

6 ft. 0 in. - 6 ft. 4 in. ( )
6 ft. 3 in. - 6 ft. 7 in. ( )
6 ft. 6 in. - 6 ft. 10 in.( )
6 ft. 9 in. - 7 ft. 1 in. ( )
7 ft. 0 in. - 7 ft. 4 in. ( )
7 ft. 3 in. - 7 ft. 7 in. ( )
7 ft. 6 in. - 7 ft. 10 in. ( )
7 ft. 9 in. - 8 ft. 1 in. ( )
8 ft. 0 in. - 8 ft. 4 in. ( )
8 ft. 3 in. - 8 ft. 7 in. ( )
8 ft. 6 in. - 8 ft. 10 in. ( )
8 ft. 9 in. - 9 ft. 1 in. ( )
9 ft. 0 in. - 9 ft. 4 in. ( )
9 ft. 3 in. - 9 ft. 7 in. ( )
9 ft. 6 in - 9 ft. 10 in. ( )
9 ft. 9 in. - 10 ft. 1 in. ( )
10 ft. 0 in. - 10 ft. 4 in. ( )

1828.8 mm - 1930.4 mm
1905 mm - 2006.6 mm

1981.2 mm - 2082.8 mm
2057.4 mm - 2159 mm

2133.6 mm - 2235.2 mm
2209.8 mm - 2311.4 mm

2286 mm - 2387.6 mm
2362.2 mm - 2463.8 mm

2438.4 mm - 2540 mm
2514.6 mm - 2616.2 mm
2590.8 mm - 2692.4 mm

2667 mm - 2768.6 mm
2743.2 mm - 2844.8 mm

2819.4 mm - 2921 mm
2895.6 mm - 2997.2 mm
2971.8 mm - 3073.4 mm

3048 mm - 3149.6 mm
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DESIGNED AND MANUFACTURED TO COMPLY WITH CAN/CGSB-7.2-94 (CCMC LISTING #13250-L)MONO POSTS

DESIGNED AND MANUFACTURED TO COMPLY WITH CAN/CGSB-7.2-94 (CCMC LISTING #13250-L)MONO POSTS

UPC

UPC

7-16733-31256-2
7-16733-31264-7
7-16733-31265-4
7-16733-31253-1
7-16733-31254-8
7-16733-31255-5
7-16733-31249-4
7-16733-31257-9
7-16733-31258-6
7-16733-31259-3
7-16733-31250-0
7-16733-31251-7
7-16733-31252-4
7-16733-31260-9
7-16733-31261-6
7-16733-31262-3

7-16733-31289-0
7-16733-31290-6
7-16733-31291-3

7-16733-31263-0
7-16733-31293-7
7-16733-31266-1
7-16733-31267-8
7-16733-31268-5
7-16733-31294-4
7-16733-31295-1
7-16733-31269-2
7-16733-31296-8
7-16733-31297-5
7-16733-31298-2
7-16733-31270-8
7-16733-31271-5

7-16733-31292-0



Adjustment Range WeightAllowable LoadModel # UPC

Manufacturing
Specifications Finishedwith corrosion resistant powder coating . One year limitedwarranty.

DESIGNED AND MANUFACTURED TO COMPLY WITH CAN/CGSB-7.2-94 (CCMC LISTING #13250-L)

© The Akron Products Company - CA-FLOOR-MONO 112210

Model: Schedule 40 Series Std: 3½ O.D. Tube EndPlate: 4 7½ ¼ - Adj./Swivel EndPlate:¼ x xin. . in. in. in. in. in. in.4 x 6 x¼

18,507 lbs. / 82.3 kN
18,507 lbs. / 82.3 kN
18,507 lbs. / 82.3 kN
18,507 lbs. / 82.3 kN
18,507 lbs. / 82.3 kN
18,507 lbs. / 82.3 kN
18,507 lbs. / 82.3 kN
18,507 lbs. / 82.3 kN
18,507 lbs. / 82.3 kN
18,507 lbs. / 82.3 kN
18,507 lbs. / 82.3 kN
18,507 lbs. / 82.3 kN
18,507 lbs. / 82.3 kN
18,507 lbs. / 82.3 kN
18,507 lbs. / 82.3 kN
18,507 lbs. / 82.3 kN
18,507 lbs. / 82.3 kN

6 ft. 0 in. - 6 ft. 4 in. (
6 ft. 3 in. - 6 ft. 7 in. (
6 ft. 6 in. - 6 ft. 10 in.(
6 ft. 9 in. - 7 ft. 1 in. (
7 ft. 0 in. - 7 ft. 4 in. (
7 ft. 3 in. - 7 ft. 7 in. (
7 ft. 6 in. - 7 ft. 10 in. (
7 ft. 9 in. - 8 ft. 1 in. (
8 ft. 0 in. - 8 ft. 4 in. (
8 ft. 3 in. - 8 ft. 7 in. (
8 ft. 6 in. - 8 ft. 10 in. (
8 ft. 9 in. - 9 ft. 1 in. (
9 ft. 0 in. - 9 ft. 4 in. (
9 ft. 3 in. - 9 ft. 7 in. (
9 ft. 6 in - 9 ft. 10 in. (
9 ft. 9 in. - 10 ft. 1 in. (

1828.8 mm x 1930.4 mm)
1905.0mm x 2006.6 mm)
1981.2mm x 2082.8mm)

2057mm x 2159.0mm)
2133.6 mm x 3987.8mm)
2209.8mm x 2387.6mm)
2286.0mm x 2387.6mm)
2362.2mm x 2463.8mm)
2438.4mm x 2540.0mm)
2514.6mm x 2616.2mm)
2590.8mm x 2692.4mm)
2667.0mm x 2768.6mm)
2743.2mm x 2844.8mm)
2819.4mm x 2921.0mm)
2895.6mm x 2997.2mm)
2971.8mm x 3073.4mm)

10 ft. 0 in. - 10 ft. 4 in. (3048.0mm x 3149.6mm)

CA-
CA- -40
CA- -40
CA- -40
CA- -40
CA- -40
CA- -40
CA- -40
CA- -40
CA- -40
CA- -40
CA- -40
CA- -40
CA- -40
CA- -40
CA- -40
CA- -40

300-40
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316

54 lbs.
56 lbs.
58 lbs.
60 lbs.
62 lbs.
64 lbs.
66 lbs.
67 lbs.
69 lbs.
71 lbs.
73
75
77
79
81
83

lbs.
lbs.
lbs.
lbs.
lbs.
lbs.

85 lbs.

®
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TAPCO AREAWALLS
Made of 22GaugeGalvanized Steel • DeepCorrugations for Extra Strength • Top Fully Rolled for Rigidity and Safety •Wide Pre-Punched Flat Mounting Flanges

Height StyleModel

12R
15R
18R
24R
30R
36R
48R

12"
15"
18"
24”
30”
36”

(304.8mm)
(381.0mm)
(457.2mm)
(609.6mm)
(762.0mm)
(914.4mm)

48” (1,219.2mm)

5
5
5
5
5
5
5

31 lbs.
43 lbs.
45 lbs.
59
72
81

lbs.
lbs.
lbs.

125 lbs.

Height Weight

Weight

Bundle Qty.

Bundle Qty.

Round
Round
Round
Round
Round
Round
Round

Style

12 Vent 12” (304.8mm) 35 lbs.10

Model Weight

33 lbs.
38 lbs.
41 lbs.
63 lbs.
74 lbs.
95 lbs.

12"
15"
18"
24”
30”
36”

(304.8mm)
(381.0mm)
(457.2mm)
(609.6mm)
(762.0mm)
(914.4mm)

5
5
5
5
5
5

Height Bundle Qty.StyleModel

Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Square

12S
15S
18S
24S
30S
36S

2¾ in. O.D. Lower, 2½ in. O.D. Upper; ¼ in. x 4 in. x 6 in. Plates

Adjustment Range Ctn. WeightAllowable LoadUPCModel #

CA-108
CA-84
CA-2
CA-3

6 ft. 2 in. - 9 ft. 0 in. (1879.6 mm - 2743.2 mm)
4 ft. 8 in. - 8 ft. 4 in. (1422.4 mm 2540 mm)
2 ft. 10 in. - 4 ft. 7 in. (863.6 mm 1397 mm)
1 ft. 7 in. - 3 ft. 0 in. (482.6 mm 914.4 mm)

-
-

-

37 lbs.
31 lbs.
20 lbs.
15 lbs.

7-16733-31108-4
7-16733-13841-4
7-16733-13021-0
7-16733-13031-9

8,655 lbs. (38.5 kN)
8,280 lbs. (36.8 kN)

13,002 lbs. (57.8 kN)
14,746 lbs. (65.6 kN)

MONO POSTS (cont.)

© The Akron Products Company - CA-FLOOR-MONO 112210

TAPCO FLOOR JACKS THESE PRODUCTS MEET THE FOLLOWING STANDARD:
CAN/CGSB-7.2-94, ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMNS.CCMC REPORT #13269-L

7-16733-31272-2
7-16733-31273-9
7-16733-31274-6
7-16733-31275-3
7-16733-31276-0
7-16733-31277-7
7-16733-31278-4
7-16733-31279-1
7-16733-31280-7
7-16733-31281-4
7-16733-31282-1
7-16733-31283-8
7-16733-31284-5
7-16733-31285-2
7-16733-31286-9
7-16733-31287-6
7-16733-31288-3




