

MONO POSTS

DESIGNED AND MANUFACTURED TO COMPLY WITH CAN/CGSB-7.2-94 (CCMC LISTING #13250-L)

Manufacturing Specifications

Finished with corrosion resistant powder coating. One year limited warranty.

Model: 3 in. O.D., 11 Gauge Std: 3 in. O.D. Tube. End Plate: 4 1/4 in. x 7 1/2 in. x 1/4 in. - "M" or "H" Series Adj./Swivel End Plate: 4 in. x 6 in. x 1/4 in.

Model #	Adjustment Range	UPC	Allowable Load	Weight
CA-200	6 ft. 0 in. - 6 ft. 4 in. (1828.8 mm - 1930.4 mm)	7-16733-31256-2	8,742 lbs. (38.9 kN)	30 lbs.
CA-201	6 ft. 3 in. - 6 ft. 7 in. (1905 mm - 2006.6 mm)	7-16733-31264-7	8,742 lbs. (38.9 kN)	31 lbs.
CA-202	6 ft. 6 in. - 6 ft. 10 in. (1981.2 mm - 2082.8 mm)	7-16733-31265-4	8,742 lbs. (38.9 kN)	32 lbs.
CA-203	6 ft. 9 in. - 7 ft. 1 in. (2057.4 mm - 2159 mm)	7-16733-31253-1	8,742 lbs. (38.9 kN)	33 lbs.
CA-204	7 ft. 0 in. - 7 ft. 4 in. (2133.6 mm - 2235.2 mm)	7-16733-31254-8	8,742 lbs. (38.9 kN)	34 lbs.
CA-205	7 ft. 3 in. - 7 ft. 7 in. (2209.8 mm - 2311.4 mm)	7-16733-31255-5	8,742 lbs. (38.9 kN)	35 lbs.
CA-206	7 ft. 6 in. - 7 ft. 10 in. (2286 mm - 2387.6 mm)	7-16733-31249-4	8,742 lbs. (38.9 kN)	36 lbs.
CA-207	7 ft. 9 in. - 8 ft. 1 in. (2362.2 mm - 2463.8 mm)	7-16733-31257-9	8,742 lbs. (38.9 kN)	37 lbs.
CA-208	8 ft. 0 in. - 8 ft. 4 in. (2438.4 mm - 2540 mm)	7-16733-31258-6	8,742 lbs. (38.9 kN)	37 lbs.
CA-209	8 ft. 3 in. - 8 ft. 7 in. (2514.6 mm - 2616.2 mm)	7-16733-31259-3	8,742 lbs. (38.9 kN)	38 lbs.
CA-210	8 ft. 6 in. - 8 ft. 10 in. (2590.8 mm - 2692.4 mm)	7-16733-31250-0	8,742 lbs. (38.9 kN)	39 lbs.
CA-211	8 ft. 9 in. - 9 ft. 1 in. (2667 mm - 2768.6 mm)	7-16733-31251-7	8,742 lbs. (38.9 kN)	40 lbs.
CA-212	9 ft. 0 in. - 9 ft. 4 in. (2743.2 mm - 2844.8 mm)	7-16733-31252-4	8,742 lbs. (38.9 kN)	41 lbs.
CA-213	9 ft. 3 in. - 9 ft. 7 in. (2819.4 mm - 2921 mm)	7-16733-31260-9	8,742 lbs. (38.9 kN)	42 lbs.
CA-214	9 ft. 6 in. - 9 ft. 10 in. (2895.6 mm - 2997.2 mm)	7-16733-31261-6	8,742 lbs. (38.9 kN)	43 lbs.
CA-215	9 ft. 9 in. - 10 ft. 1 in. (2971.8 mm - 3073.4 mm)	7-16733-31262-3	8,742 lbs. (38.9 kN)	44 lbs.

MONO POSTS

DESIGNED AND MANUFACTURED TO COMPLY WITH CAN/CGSB-7.2-94 (CCMC LISTING #13250-L)

Manufacturing Specifications

Finished with corrosion resistant powder coating. One year limited warranty.

Model: 3 1/2 in. O.D., 11 Gauge Std: 3 1/2 in. O.D. Tube. End Plate: 4 1/4 in. x 7 1/2 in. x 1/4 in. - "M" or "H" Series Adj./Swivel End Plate: 4 in. x 6 in. x 1/4 in.

Model #	Adjustment Range	UPC	Allowable Load	Weight
CA-300	6 ft. 0 in. - 6 ft. 4 in. (1828.8 mm - 1930.4 mm)	7-16733-31289-0	15,717 lbs. (69.9 kN)	34 lbs.
CA-301	6 ft. 3 in. - 6 ft. 7 in. (1905 mm - 2006.6 mm)	7-16733-31290-6	15,717 lbs. (69.9 kN)	35 lbs.
CA-302	6 ft. 6 in. - 6 ft. 10 in. (1981.2 mm - 2082.8 mm)	7-16733-31291-3	15,717 lbs. (69.9 kN)	36 lbs.
CA-303	6 ft. 9 in. - 7 ft. 1 in. (2057.4 mm - 2159 mm)	7-16733-31292-0	15,717 lbs. (69.9 kN)	38 lbs.
CA-304	7 ft. 0 in. - 7 ft. 4 in. (2133.6 mm - 2235.2 mm)	7-16733-31263-0	15,717 lbs. (69.9 kN)	62 lbs.
CA-305	7 ft. 3 in. - 7 ft. 7 in. (2209.8 mm - 2311.4 mm)	7-16733-31293-7	15,717 lbs. (69.9 kN)	39 lbs.
CA-306	7 ft. 6 in. - 7 ft. 10 in. (2286 mm - 2387.6 mm)	7-16733-31266-1	15,717 lbs. (69.9 kN)	40 lbs.
CA-307	7 ft. 9 in. - 8 ft. 1 in. (2362.2 mm - 2463.8 mm)	7-16733-31267-8	15,717 lbs. (69.9 kN)	41 lbs.
CA-308	8 ft. 0 in. - 8 ft. 4 in. (2438.4 mm - 2540 mm)	7-16733-31268-5	15,717 lbs. (69.9 kN)	42 lbs.
CA-309	8 ft. 3 in. - 8 ft. 7 in. (2514.6 mm - 2616.2 mm)	7-16733-31294-4	15,717 lbs. (69.9 kN)	43 lbs.
CA-310	8 ft. 6 in. - 8 ft. 10 in. (2590.8 mm - 2692.4 mm)	7-16733-31295-1	15,717 lbs. (69.9 kN)	45 lbs.
CA-311	8 ft. 9 in. - 9 ft. 1 in. (2667 mm - 2768.6 mm)	7-16733-31269-2	15,717 lbs. (69.9 kN)	46 lbs.
CA-312	9 ft. 0 in. - 9 ft. 4 in. (2743.2 mm - 2844.8 mm)	7-16733-31296-8	15,717 lbs. (69.9 kN)	47 lbs.
CA-313	9 ft. 3 in. - 9 ft. 7 in. (2819.4 mm - 2921 mm)	7-16733-31297-5	15,717 lbs. (69.9 kN)	48 lbs.
CA-314	9 ft. 6 in. - 9 ft. 10 in. (2895.6 mm - 2997.2 mm)	7-16733-31298-2	15,717 lbs. (69.9 kN)	49 lbs.
CA-315	9 ft. 9 in. - 10 ft. 1 in. (2971.8 mm - 3073.4 mm)	7-16733-31270-8	15,717 lbs. (69.9 kN)	50 lbs.
CA-316	10 ft. 0 in. - 10 ft. 4 in. (3048 mm - 3149.6 mm)	7-16733-31271-5	15,717 lbs. (69.9 kN)	51 lbs.

© The Akron Products Company - CA-FLOOR-MONO 11220



The Akron Products Company

10721 South Water Street Ext. • Meadville, PA 16335
Phone: 330-576-1750 • Fax: 330-576-1755
e-mail us: info@akronproducts.com

MONO POSTS (cont.)

DESIGNED AND MANUFACTURED TO COMPLY WITH CAN/CGSB-7.2-94 (CCMC LISTING #13250-L)

Manufacturing Specifications

Finished with corrosion resistant powder coating. One year limited warranty.

Model: Schedule 40 Series

Std: 3½ in. O.D. Tube. End Plate: 4 ¼ in. x 7 ½ in. x ¼ in. - Adj./Swivel End Plate: 4 in. x 6 in. x ¼ in.

Model #	Adjustment Range	UPC	Allowable Load	Weight
CA-300-40	6 ft. 0 in. - 6 ft. 4 in. (1828.8 mm x 1930.4 mm)	7-16733-31272-2	18,507 lbs. / 82.3 kN	54 lbs.
CA-301-40	6 ft. 3 in. - 6 ft. 7 in. (1905.0mm x 2006.6 mm)	7-16733-31273-9	18,507 lbs. / 82.3 kN	56 lbs.
CA-302-40	6 ft. 6 in. - 6 ft. 10 in. (1981.2mm x 2082.8mm)	7-16733-31274-6	18,507 lbs. / 82.3 kN	58 lbs.
CA-303-40	6 ft. 9 in. - 7 ft. 1 in. (2057mm x 2159.0mm)	7-16733-31275-3	18,507 lbs. / 82.3 kN	60 lbs.
CA-304-40	7 ft. 0 in. - 7 ft. 4 in. (2133.6 mm x 3987.8mm)	7-16733-31276-0	18,507 lbs. / 82.3 kN	62 lbs.
CA-305-40	7 ft. 3 in. - 7 ft. 7 in. (2209.8mm x 2387.6mm)	7-16733-31277-7	18,507 lbs. / 82.3 kN	64 lbs.
CA-306-40	7 ft. 6 in. - 7 ft. 10 in. (2286.0mm x 2387.6mm)	7-16733-31278-4	18,507 lbs. / 82.3 kN	66 lbs.
CA-307-40	7 ft. 9 in. - 8 ft. 1 in. (2362.2mm x 2463.8mm)	7-16733-31279-1	18,507 lbs. / 82.3 kN	67 lbs.
CA-308-40	8 ft. 0 in. - 8 ft. 4 in. (2438.4mm x 2540.0mm)	7-16733-31280-7	18,507 lbs. / 82.3 kN	69 lbs.
CA-309-40	8 ft. 3 in. - 8 ft. 7 in. (2514.6mm x 2616.2mm)	7-16733-31281-4	18,507 lbs. / 82.3 kN	71 lbs.
CA-310-40	8 ft. 6 in. - 8 ft. 10 in. (2590.8mm x 2692.4mm)	7-16733-31282-1	18,507 lbs. / 82.3 kN	73 lbs.
CA-311-40	8 ft. 9 in. - 9 ft. 1 in. (2667.0mm x 2768.6mm)	7-16733-31283-8	18,507 lbs. / 82.3 kN	75 lbs.
CA-312-40	9 ft. 0 in. - 9 ft. 4 in. (2743.2mm x 2844.8mm)	7-16733-31284-5	18,507 lbs. / 82.3 kN	77 lbs.
CA-313-40	9 ft. 3 in. - 9 ft. 7 in. (2819.4mm x 2921.0mm)	7-16733-31285-2	18,507 lbs. / 82.3 kN	79 lbs.
CA-314-40	9 ft. 6 in. - 9 ft. 10 in. (2895.6mm x 2997.2mm)	7-16733-31286-9	18,507 lbs. / 82.3 kN	81 lbs.
CA-315-40	9 ft. 9 in. - 10 ft. 1 in. (2971.8mm x 3073.4mm)	7-16733-31287-6	18,507 lbs. / 82.3 kN	83 lbs.
CA-316-40	10 ft. 0 in. - 10 ft. 4 in. (3048.0mm x 3149.6mm)	7-16733-31288-3	18,507 lbs. / 82.3 kN	85 lbs.

TAPCO FLOOR JACKS

THESE PRODUCTS MEET THE FOLLOWING STANDARD:
CAN/CGSB-7.2-94, ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMNS.CCMC REPORT #13269-L

Model #	Adjustment Range	UPC	Allowable Load	Ctn. Weight
CA-108	6 ft. 2 in. - 9 ft. 0 in. (1879.6 mm - 2743.2 mm)	7-16733-31108-4	8,655 lbs. (38.5 kN)	37 lbs.
CA-84	4 ft. 8 in. - 8 ft. 4 in. (1422.4 mm - 2540 mm)	7-16733-13841-4	8,280 lbs. (36.8 kN)	31 lbs.
CA-2	2 ft. 10 in. - 4 ft. 7 in. (863.6 mm - 1397 mm)	7-16733-13021-0	13,002 lbs. (57.8 kN)	20 lbs.
CA-3	1 ft. 7 in. - 3 ft. 0 in. (482.6 mm - 914.4 mm)	7-16733-13031-9	14,746 lbs. (65.6 kN)	15 lbs.

2½ in. O.D. Lower, 2½ in. O.D. Upper; ¼ in. x 4 in. x 6 in. Plates



TAPCO AREA WALLS

Made of 22 Gauge Galvanized Steel • Deep Corrugations for Extra Strength • Top Fully Rolled for Rigidity and Safety • Wide Pre-Punched Flat Mounting Flanges

Model	Height	Style	Bundle Qty.	Weight
12R	12" (304.8mm)	Round	5	31 lbs.
15R	15" (381.0mm)	Round	5	43 lbs.
18R	18" (457.2mm)	Round	5	45 lbs.
24R	24" (609.6mm)	Round	5	59 lbs.
30R	30" (762.0mm)	Round	5	72 lbs.
36R	36" (914.4mm)	Round	5	81 lbs.
48R	48" (1,219.2mm)	Round	5	125 lbs.

Model	Height	Style	Bundle Qty.	Weight
12 Vent	12" (304.8mm)		10	35 lbs.

Model	Height	Style	Bundle Qty.	Weight
12S	12" (304.8mm)	Square	5	33 lbs.
15S	15" (381.0mm)	Square	5	38 lbs.
18S	18" (457.2mm)	Square	5	41 lbs.
24S	24" (609.6mm)	Square	5	63 lbs.
30S	30" (762.0mm)	Square	5	74 lbs.
36S	36" (914.4mm)	Square	5	95 lbs.

© The Akron Products Company - CA-FLOOR-MONO 112210



The Akron Products Company

10721 South Water Street Ext. • Meadville, PA 16335
Phone: 330-576-1750 • Fax: 330-576-1755
e-mail us: info@akronproducts.com